900541516 03/23/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM568354
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECOND AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY
AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
FOURSQUARE LABS, INC. 03/20/2020 Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive

City: Santa Clara
State/Country: CALIFORNIA

Postal Code: 95054

Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: | 3949082 45Q
Registration Number: |4018601
Registration Number: |4248905 o
Registration Number: |4270749 §
Registration Number: |4028122 §
Registration Number: |3942932 FOURSQUARE S
Registration Number: |4018597 FOURSQUARE S
Registration Number: |4902454 3
Registration Number: |4791855 F %
Registration Number: |4080414 SWARM
Serial Number: 77956822 CHECK-IN
Serial Number: 86357736 FIND YOUR PLACE
Serial Number: 77956817 FOURSQUARE CHECK-IN
Serial Number: 86594968 PINPOINT
Serial Number: 87255744 PINPOINT BY FOURSQUARE
Serial Number: 86181615 SWARM
Serial Number: 86268097 SWARM
CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900541516 REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0630



Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

800-494-5225
ipteam@cogencyglobal.com
Stewart Walsh

1025 Vermont Ave NW, Ste 1130
COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1202668 TM

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alicia Vellante

SIGNATURE:

/Alicia Vellante/

DATE SIGNED:

03/23/2020

Total Attachments: 30

source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.
source=Closing Copy - D04.

Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.
Second Amendment IPSA - Foursquare Labs, Inc.

7th LMA)#page .tif
7th LMA)#page?2.tif
7th LMA)#page3.tif
7th LMA)#page4. t|f
7th LMA)
7th LMA)
7th LMA)#page?. t|f

7th LMA)#page8.tif

7th LMA)#page9.tif

7th LMA)#page10.tif
7th LMA)#page11.tif
7th LMA)#page12.tif
7th LMA)#page13.tif
7th LMA)#page14.tif
7th LMA)#page15.tif
7th LMA)#page16.tif
7th LMA)#page17.tif
7th LMA)#page18.tif
7th LMA)#page19.tif
7th LMA)#page20.tif
7th LMA)#page21.tif
7th LMA)#page22.tif
7th LMA)#page23.tif
7th LMA)#page24.tif
7th LMA)#page25.tif
7th LMA)#page26.tif
7th LMA)#page27.tif
7th LMA)#page28.tif
7th LMA)#page29.tif
7th LMA)#page30.tif

o~~~ o~ p— p— p— p— p— p— p— p— p— p— p— o~ o~ p— p— p— —

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0631




SECOND AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this “Second Amendment™) is made
as of March 20, 2020, by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK a California corporation, with its principal
place of business at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 (“Bank™), and FOURSQUARE LABS,
INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 50 West 23 Street, Suite 800, New York, New
York 10010 (“Grantor™).

Recitals

A Grantor and Bank have previously entered into that certain Amended and Restated Loan and
Security Agreement dated as of August 17, 2017, as amended by a certain First Loan Modification Agreement dated
as of November 2, 2017, as further amended by a certain Second Loan Modification Agreement dated as of July 27,
2018, as further amended by a certain Third Loan Modification Agreement dated as of August 15, 2019, as further
amended by a certain Fourth Loan Modification Agreement dated as of October 7, 2019, as further amended by a
certain Fifth Loan Modification Agreement dated as of November 14, 2019, as further amended by a certain Sixth
Loan Modification Agreement dated as of December 23, 2019, and as further amended by a certain Seventh Loan
Modification Agreement dated as of the date of this Second Amendment.

B. To secure its obligations and liabilities to Bank, Grantor has previously granted Bank a security
interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated
as of August 17, 2017, as amended by a certain First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated
as of August 15, 2019 (as has been and may be further amended, modified, restated, replaced, or supplemented from
time to time, the “IP Security Agreement”™). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the
same meaning as in the IP Security Agreement.

C Grantor and Bank have agreed to enter into this Second Amendment.
NOW, THEREFORE, GRANTOR AND BANK AGREE AS FOLLOWS:
A MODIFICATION TO THE IP SECURITY AGREEMENT. Exhibit A, Exhibit B and Exhibit C

to the IP Security Agreement are hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with Exhibit A, Exhibit B and Exhibit C
attached hereto.

B. RATIFICATION OF IP SECURITY AGREEMENT. Grantor hereby ratifies, confirms and
reaffirms, all and singular, the terms and conditions of the IP Security Agreement, and acknowledges, confirms and
agrees that the IP Security Agreement contains an accurate and complete listing of all Intellectual Property
Collateral and shall remain in full force and effect.

C COUNTERSIGNATURE. This Second Amendment shall become effective only when it shall
have been executed by Grantor and Bank.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0632



IN WITNESS WHEREOF¥, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to be executed as of the
date first above written.

GRANTOR:

o

FOURSQUARE LABS,JHC.

By i I
Name: ¢ AN TRN

Ticte: L0 and Treasurer
BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0633



N WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to be executed as of the
date first above written.

GRANTOR:

FOURSGUARE LARS, INC.

BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK
§ &

o
J .
By o
s
Name: RO @ ey
s

Title: gy

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0634




Grantor has registered the following copyrights in the United States:

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Name Registration Number
Newbie VA0001732005
Adventurer VA0001732748
Explorer VA0001732749
Superstar VA0001732738
Bender VA0001732737
Crunked VA0001732446
Super User VA0001732736
School Night VA0001732734
Far Far Away VA0001732733
Photogenic VA0001732006
Gossip Girl VAO0001732756
Douchebag VA0001732447
Socialite VA0001732756
Panel Nerd VA0001732744
Redford VA 1-831-764
Porky VA0001732743
Trifecta VA 1-831-228
Entourage VA 1-831-230
Overshare VA0001732729
Party Crasher VA 1-831-234
Dot Com Baller VA 1-831-216
I'm on a Boat VAu001036088
Ziggy's Wagon VA 1-831-640
Don't Stop Believin' VA0001732845
Gym Rat VAu001036085
Mr. Bill VA 1-831-219
Trainspotter VA 0001853413
JetSetter VA0001732119
16 Candles VAu001036083
Zoetrope VAO0001732832
Pizzaiolo VA0001732847
Jobs VA0001732728
Warhol VA0001732727
Babysitter VA0001732833
Swarm VAu001036079
Super Mayor VAu001036086

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0635



Early Adopter VA0001732890
Austin Explorer VAO0001732853
2010 Popcorn VA0001732893
Super Swarm VAO0001732742
Swimmies VA0001732896
Fixin' Wagon VA0001732855
Hangover VAO0001732856
Decathlon VAO0001732852
Karaoke RV VAO0001732858
Name Dropper VAO0001732745
Hookup VA0001732857
Far Far Away VA0001732892
Bands on the Run VA 1-831-238
Animal Collector VA 1-831-240
Trailblazer VA 1-831-242
Diplomat VA 1-855-131
Last Degree VA0001732894
#4sqDay 2010 VA0001732895
Super Swarm VA0001732854
Big Omaha 2010 VA0001853374
Social Media Guru VAO0001732859
Epic Swarm VA 1-843-532
Dog's Best Friend VA0001732843
World Cup 2010 VA0001732752
Bookworm Bender VA 1-831-663
Munchies VA 1-831-244
Campus Explorer VA 1-831-187
Great Outdoors VA 1-831-631
9to5 VA 1-831-635
Spooky Swarm VA 1-831-636
Baggage Handler VA 1-831-203
You're not in Kansas Anymore | VA 1-831-204
Ski Bum VA 1-831-210
Bookworm VA 1-831-213
7-10 Split VA 1-840-530
New Year's 2011 VA 1-840-545
Fresh Brew VA 1-840-544
Fixer Upper VA 1-840-534
Handmade Hero VA 1-840-557
Downward Facing Dog VA 1-840-543
Mardi Gras VA 1-840-555
10 Gallon Swarm VA 1-840-560

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0636



Disco Nap VA 1-840-542
SXSW Bender VA 1-840-533
SXSW Far Far Away VA 1-840-529
SXSW Hangover VA 1-840-523
Name Dropper VA 1-840-525
SXSW Bar Crawl VA 1-840-521
Platformer VA 1-840-516
Golden Ticket VA 1-840-518
Head Banger VA 1-840-401
Fried Check-in VA 1-840-384
Viny] VA 1-840-367
It's a girl! VA 1-840-391
It's a boy! VA 1-839-225
Baker's Dozen VA 1-839-222
Halloween Swarm 2011 VA 1-839-223
Halloween 2011 VA 1-840-561
Herbivore VA 1-840-562
Hot Tamale VA 1-840-022
Service VA 1-840-532
Mall Rat VA 1-839-219
Blue Note VA 1-839-217
La Ville-Lumiére VA 1-840-023
Bosphorus VA 1-839-221
London Calling VA 1-840-549
Sampa VA 1-839-220
ATL VA 1-840-559
Lion City VA 1-840-564
Ich bin ein Berliner VA 1-840-563
Flame Broiled VA 1-839-215
Seattleite VA 1-840-553
Kicks VA 1-840-552
Madrilefio VA 1-840-511
Super Swarm Sunday VA 1-840-510
Milano da bere VA 1-839-168
Harbour City VA 1-840-374
Red Square VA 1-840-361
Rodeo Swarm VA 1-840-385
Players Club VA 1-840-366
Ciutat Comtal VA 1-840-558
Stamford Savvy VA 1-839-166
French For ‘The Moines’ VA 1-839-169
Charm City VA 1-839-167

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0637



OKC VA 1-840-554
Well Played VA 1-840-556
No Sleep till Bergstrom VA 1-840-359
Too Cool for School VA 1-840-356
Hot Mess VA 1-840-541
4sq Crawl VA 1-840-540
Crowd Surfer VA 1-840-539
Film Fiend VA 1-840-538
Beantown VA 1-840-537
Phanatic VA 1-840-512
Birdie VA 1-839-164
Trainspotter VA 1-839-165
Mokum VA 1-840-019
Explorador Portefio VA 1-840-547
Hats Off VA 1-840-021
Velocipede VA 1-840-520
Joggernaut VA 1-840-522
Pig’s Eye VA 1-839-162
City of Lakes VA 1-839-161
Krung Thep VA 1-839-159
Selamat Datang VA 1-840-353
Carioca VA 1-839-163
Tenochtitlan VA 1-839-160
Doha Denizen VA 1-839-158
Mi Mumbaikar VA 1-839-151
Santiaguino a full VA 1-839-153
Caraquefa VA 1-840-355
Bridgetown VA 1-839-156
City of Three Towers VA 1-839-155
Gem of the Baltics VA 1-839-157
Jah-Mek-Yah VA 1-839-152
Blue Danube VA 1-839-154
Cité de Laviolette VA 1-839-146
Casa VA 1-839-148
Sandgroper VA 1-840-548
Lucky Seoul VA 1-839-147
KL-lite VA 1-839-150
Garden City VA 1-839-142
Cidade-ber¢o VA 1-839-141
Back to School VA 1-839-149
Fashion Week 2012 VA 1-839-145
Mateina VA 1-839-144

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0638



Bolognese VA 1-839-143

Foursquare Badge Heart VAu001036105
Crown Icon Vau001036102
Default User Boy Icon VA0001732739
Default User Girl Icon VA0001732741
Foursquare Icon VA0001732750
Jobs Bot VA0001732731
Foursquare Logo (boy) VA0001732730
Foursquare Logo (girl) VAO0001732732

Foursquare T-Shirt Crown Icon

VA0001732751

Foursquare Crown Icon

VAu0001036103

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0639



EXHIBIT B

Patents

Grantor has registered the following patents in the United States:

App. No.

Filing
Date

Title

Status

Patent No.

Issue Date

13/660,261

10/25/12

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
PROVIDING RECOMMENDATIONS
WITH A LOCATION-BASED
SERVICE

Issued

8,775,351

7/8/14

14/283,484

5/21/14

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
PROVIDING RECOMMENDATIONS
WITH A LOCATION-BASED
SERVICE

Issued

9,183,504

11/10/15

14/736,456

6/11/15

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
PROVIDING RECOMMENDATIONS
WITH A LOCATION-BASED
SERVICE

Issued

9,390,145

7/12/16

14/674,288

3/31/15

VENUE IDENTIFICATION FROM
WIRELESS SCAN DATA

Issued

9,860,704

1/2/18

14/814,290

7/30/15

CREATING SEGMENTS FOR
DIRECTED INFORMATION USING
LOCATION INFORMATION

Issued

10,218,798

2/6/19

14/488,074

9/16/14

DETERMINING TARGETING
INFORMATION BASED ON A
PREDICTIVE TARGETING MODEL

Issued

10,423,983

9/24/19

Grantor has filed the following patent applications in the United States:

App. No. Filing Date Title

14/812,155 [ 7/29/15 TASTE EXTRACTION CURATION AND TAGGING

14/926,852 | 10/29/15 ANALYSIS AND PREDICTION FROM VENUE DATA

13/974,708 | 8/23/13 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTEXTUAL MESSAGING IN A
LOCATION-BASED NETWORK

13/949.465 | 7/24/13 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROMOTING ITEMS WITHIN A
LOCATION-BASED SERVICE

15/788,547 | 10/19/17 AUTOMATED ATTRIBUTION MODELING AND MEASUREMENT

15/206,494 | 7/11/16 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING RECOMMENDATIONS
WITH A LOCATION-BASED SERVICE

15/689,683 | 8/29/17 SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PASSIVE VISIT DETECTION

15/704,899 | 9/14/17 SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PASSIVE VISIT DETECTION

16/357,749 | 3/19/19 SPECULATIVE CHECK-INS AND IMPORTANCE RE-WEIGHTING TO
IMPROVE VENUE COVERAGE

16/284,114 | 2/5/19 CREATING SETMENTS FOR DIRECTED INFORMATION USING
LOCATION INFORMATION

16/405,481 | 5/7/19 VISIT PREDICTION METHODOLOGY

Grantor has filed the following patent applications internationally:

REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0640

TRADEMARK




Country App. No. Filing Date Title
Canada 2829252 3/8/12 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING
RECOMMENDATIONS WITH A LOCATION-BASED
SERVICE
EP 16716139.7 3/31/16 VENUE IDENTIFICATION FROM WIRELESS SCAN
DATA
EP 19163409.6 3/18/19 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTEXTUAL
MESSAGING IN A LOCATION BASE NETWORK
HK 18110056.0 3/31/16 VENUE IDENTIFICATION FROM WIRELESS SCAN
DATA
PCT PCT/US2018/ | 10/16/18 AUTOMATED ATTRIBUTION MODELING AND
056133 MEASUREMENT
PCT PCT/US2019/ | 3/19/19 SPECULATIVE CHECK-INS AND IMPORTANCE
022950 RE-WEIGHTING TO IMPROVE VENUE COVERAGE
EP 17851530.0 9/14/17 VENUE DETECTION
EP 17851650.6 9/15/17 PASSIVE VISIT DETECTION
JP 2019-53647 9/14/17 VENUE DETECTION
JP 2019-536475 9/15/17 PASSIVE VISIT DETECTION
KR 10-2019- 9/14/17 VENUE DETECTION
7010854
KR 10-2019- 9/15/17 PASSIVE VISIT DETECTION
7010855

Grantor has registered the following patents internationally:

Country | App. No. Filing Title Status | Patent No. Issue
Date Date
DE 14838317.7 | 3/11/16 | SYSTEM AND METHOD Issued | 602014043373.1 | 3/20/19
FOR CONTEXTUAL
MESSAGING IN A
LOCATION-BASED
NETWORK

EP 14838317.7 | 3/11/16 | SYSTEM AND METHOD Issued | 3036929 3/20/19
FOR CONTEXTUAL
MESSAGING IN A
LOCATION-BASED
NETWORK

FR 14838317.7 | 3/11/16 | SYSTEM AND METHOD Issued | 3036929 3/20/19
FOR CONTEXTUAL
MESSAGING IN A
LOCATION-BASED
NETWORK

GB 14838317.7 | 3/11/16 | SYSTEM AND METHOD Issued | 3036929 3/20/19
FOR CONTEXTUAL
MESSAGING IN A
LOCATION-BASED
NETWORK

IT 14838317.7 | 3/11/16 | SYSTEM AND METHOD Issued | 3036929 3/20/19
FOR CONTEXTUAL
MESSAGING IN A
LOCATION-BASED

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0641



| NETWORK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0642



EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Grantor has registered the following trademarks in the United States:

REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0643

. Filing Pub. Reg.
Trademark Serial No. | Reg. No. Status Date Date Date Classes
24-Mar- 19-Apr- 09 Int., 41 Int.,
45Q 77/967412 | 3949082 | Abandoned | 2010 2011 42 Int., 45 Int.
09 Int., 35 Int,,
CHECK AND 10-Dec- 14-Jun- 30-Aug- | 41 Int., 42 Int.,
BALL DESIGN 85/195463 | 4018601 | Abandoned | 2010 2011 2011 45 Int.
CHECK IN 09-Nov- | 11-Sep- 27-Nov-
DIAMOND LOGO | 85/467846 | 4248905 | Abandoned | 2011 2012 2012 41 Int., 42 Int.
CHECK IN GEAR To be 09-Nov- | 23-Oct- 08-Jan-
LOGO 85/467850 | 4270749 | abandoned | 2011 2012 2013 09 Int., 42 Int.
11-Mar-
CHECK-IN 77/956822 Abandoned | 2010 09 Int., 41 Int.
29-Dec- 05-Jul- 20-Sep-
CROWN DESIGN | 85/207379 | 4028122 | Abandoned | 2010 2011 2011 41 Int., 45 Int.
FIND YOUR 05-Aug- | 06-Jan- 09 Int., 35 Int,,
PLACE 86/357736 Abandoned | 2014 2015 42 Int., 45 Int.
11-Mar- 25-Jan- 12-Apr- 09 Int., 41 Int.,
FOURSQUARE 77/956808 | 3942932 | Registered | 2010 2011 2011 42 Int., 45 Int.
09 Int., 35 Int,,
FOURSQUARE 10-Dec- 14-Jun- 30-Aug- | 41 Int., 42 Int.,
(AND DESIGN) 85/195180 | 4018597 | Abandoned | 2010 2011 2011 45 Int.
FOURSQUARE 11-Mar- 09 Int., 41 Int.,
CHECK-IN 77/956817 Abandoned | 2010 42 Int., 45 Int.
30-Apr- 23-Sep- 16-Feb- 09 Int., 41 Int.,
SWARM LOGO 86/268110 | 4902454 | Registered | 2014 2014 2016 45 Int.
13-Apr-
PINPOINT 86/594968 Published 2015 35 Int.
PINPOINT BY 2-Dec-
FOURSQUARE 87/255744 Pending 2016 35 Int.
22-Jul- 23-Sep- 11-Aug- | 09 Int., 35 Int,,
STYLIZED F 86/345186 | 4791855 | Registered | 2014 2014 2015 42 Int., 45 Int.
31-Jan- 09 Int., 41 Int.,
SWARM 86/181615 Pending 2014 42 Int., 45 Int.
18-Mar- 16-Feb- 03-Jan-
SWARM 77/693687 | 4080414 | Registered | 2009 2010 2012 09 Int.
SWARM (AND 30-Apr- 09 Int., 41 Int.,
DESIGN) 86/268097 Pending 2014 42 Int., 45 Int.
Grantor has registered the following trademarks internationally:
Trademark Serial No. Registration No. | Status Country Filing Date | Registration | Classes
TRADEMARK




Date
FOURSQUARE | J002011035454 IDM000408179 Registered | Indonesia 8-Sep-2011 18-Feb-2014 | 41 Int.
FOURSQUARE | J002011035456 IDM000408176 Registered | Indonesia 8-Sep-2011 18-Feb-2014 | 42 Int.
FOURSQUARE | J002011035457 IDM000408177 Registered | Indonesia 8-Sep-2011 18-Feb-2014 | 45 Int.
FOURSQUARE | D00.2011.035452 | IDM000408632 Registered | Indonesia 8-Sep-2011 12-Mar- 09 Int.
2014
CHECK AND | A0024937 1092302 Registered | Armenia 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35
BALL DESIGN Int, 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
CHECK AND [ 3093925 2527772 Registered | Argentina 10-Jun-2011 | 27-Sep-2012 | 09 Int.
BALL DESIGN
CHECK AND | 1453517 1092302 Registered | Australia 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35
BALL DESIGN Int, 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
CHECK AND | 831073292 831073292 Registered | Brazil 10-Jun-2011 | 8-Mar-2016 | 35 Int.
BALL DESIGN
CHECK AND | 831073306 831073306 Registered | Brazil 10-Jun-2011 | 2-Jun-2015 41 Int.
BALL DESIGN
CHECK AND | 831073322 831073322 Registered | Brazil 10-Jun-2011 | 8-Mar-2016 | 42 Int.
BALL DESIGN
CHECK AND | 831073330 831073330 Registered | Brazil 10-Jun-2011 | 10-Feb-2015 | 45 Int.
BALL DESIGN
CHECK AND | 831073284 831073284 Registered | Brazil 10-Jun-2011 | 8-Mar-2016 | 09 Int.
BALL DESIGN
CHECK AND | 1531214 TMA841309 Registered | Canada 10-Jun-2011 | 28-Jan-2013 | 01 CA-
BALL DESIGN Wares, 02
CA-
Services
CHECK AND | A0024937 1092302 Registered | Switzerland | 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35
BALL DESIGN Int, 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
CHECK AND | A0024937 1092302 Registered | China 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35
BALL DESIGN (People's Int, 41
Republic) Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
CHECK AND | J00.2011.023033 | IDM000407413 Registered | Indonesia 10-Jun-2011 | 18-Feb-2014 | 35 Int.
BALL DESIGN
CHECK AND | J00.2011.023034 | IDM000407414 Registered | Indonesia 10-Jun-2011 | 18-Feb-2014 | 41 Int.
BALL DESIGN
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0644




CHECK AND | J00.2011.023036 | IDM000407408 Registered | Indonesia 10-Jun-2011 | 18-Feb-2014 | 42 Int.

BALL DESIGN

CHECK AND | J00.2011.023037 | IDM000407415 Registered | Indonesia 10-Jun-2011 | 18-Feb-2014 | 45 Int.

BALL DESIGN

CHECK AND | A0024937 1092302 Registered | European 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35

BALL DESIGN Community Int, 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.

CHECK AND | 301942137 301942137 Registered | Hong Kong | 10-Jun-2011 | 28-Feb-2012 | 09 Int., 35

BALL DESIGN Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.

CHECK AND | D00.2011.023032 | IDM000409441 Registered | Indonesia 10-Jun-2011 | 12-Mar- 09 Int.

BALL DESIGN 2014

CHECK AND | A0024937 1092302 Registered | Israel 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35

BALL DESIGN Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.

CHECK AND | 2157928 2157928 Registered | India 10-Jun-2011 | 10-Jun-2011 | 09 Int., 35

BALL DESIGN Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.

CHECK AND | 2011-359351 1092302 Registered | Japan 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35

BALL DESIGN Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.

CHECK AND | A0024937 1092302 Registered | Korea, 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35

BALL DESIGN Republic of Int, 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.

CHECK AND | 1185617 1282875 Registered | Mexico 10-Jun-2011 | 30-Apr-2012 | 35 Int.

BALL DESIGN

CHECK AND | 1185584 1251336 Registered | Mexico 10-Jun-2011 | 10-Jun-2011 | 41 Int.

BALL DESIGN

CHECK AND | 1185585 1251337 Registered | Mexico 10-Jun-2011 | 10-Jun-2011 | 42 Int.

BALL DESIGN

CHECK AND | 1185582 1280144 Registered | Mexico 10-Jun-2011 | 18-Apr-2012 | 45 Int.

BALL DESIGN

CHECK AND | 1185618 1249289 Registered | Mexico 10-Jun-2011 | 10-Jun-2011 | 09 Int.

BALL DESIGN

CHECK AND Inactive Malaysia

BALL DESIGN

CHECK AND | A0024937 1092302 Registered | Norway 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35

BALL DESIGN Int., 41
Int., 42

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0645




Int., 45
Int.
CHECK AND | 843652 843652 Registered | New 10-Jun-2011 | 25-Feb-2012 | 09 Int., 35
BALL DESIGN Zealand Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
CHECK AND | 3093928 2527773 Registered | Argentina 10-Jun-2011 | 27-Sep-2012 | 35 Int.
BALL DESIGN
CHECK AND | 3093929 2527774 Registered | Argentina 10-Jun-2011 | 27-Sep-2012 | 41 Int.
BALL DESIGN
CHECK AND | 3093930 2527775 Registered | Argentina 10-Jun-2011 | 27-Sep-2012 | 42 Int.
BALL DESIGN
CHECK AND | 3093932 2527776 Registered | Argentina 10-Jun-2011 | 27-Sep-2012 | 45 Int.
BALL DESIGN
CHECK AND | A0024937 1092302 Registered | Russian 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35
BALL DESIGN Federation Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
CHECK AND | 2011/14106 2011/14106 Registered | South 10-Jun-2011 | 10-Jun-2011 | 35 Int.
BALL DESIGN Africa
CHECK AND | 2011/14107 2011/14107 Registered | South 10-Jun-2011 | 10-Jun-2011 | 41 Int.
BALL DESIGN Africa
CHECK AND | 2011/14108 2011/14108 Registered | South 10-Jun-2011 | 10-Jun-2011 | 42 Int.
BALL DESIGN Africa
CHECK AND | 2011/14109 2011/14109 Registered | South 10-Jun-2011 | 10-Jun-2011 | 45 Int.
BALL DESIGN Africa
CHECK AND | T1114433Z T1114433Z Registered | Singapore 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35
BALL DESIGN Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
CHECK AND | 2011/97260 1092302 Registered | Turkey 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35
BALL DESIGN Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
CHECK AND | A0024937 1092302 Registered | Int'l 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35
BALL DESIGN Registration Int, 41
- Madrid Int., 42
Protocol Int., 45
Only Int.
CHECK AND | 2011/14105 2011/14105 Registered | South 10-Jun-2011 | 10-Jun-2011 | 09 Int.
BALL DESIGN Africa
FOURSQUARE | 2012309 1091159 Registered | Armenia 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35
AND DESIGN Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0646




FOURSQUARE | 3093917 2527768 Registered | Argentina 10-Jun-2011 | 27-Sep-2012 | 09 Int.

AND DESIGN

FOURSQUARE | 1452103 1091159 Registered | Australia 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35

AND DESIGN Int, 41
Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.

FOURSQUARE | 831073241 831073241 Registered | Brazil 10-Jun-2011 | 8-Mar-2016 | 35 Int.

AND DESIGN

FOURSQUARE | 831073250 831073250 Registered | Brazil 10-Jun-2011 | 8-Mar-2016 | 41 Int.

AND DESIGN

FOURSQUARE | 831073268 831073268 Registered | Brazil 10-Jun-2011 | 8-Mar-2016 | 42 Int.

AND DESIGN

FOURSQUARE | 831073276 831073276 Registered | Brazil 10-Jun-2011 | 17-May- 45 Int.

AND DESIGN 2016

FOURSQUARE | 831073233 831073233 Registered | Brazil 10-Jun-2011 | 1-Dec-2015 | 09 Int.

AND DESIGN

FOURSQUARE | 1531215 TMAS844375 Registered | Canada 10-Jun-2011 | 22-Feb-2013 | 01  CA-

AND DESIGN Wares, 02
CA-
Services

FOURSQUARE | A0024938 1091159 Registered | Switzerland | 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35

AND DESIGN Int, 41
Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.

FOURSQUARE | A0024938 1091159 Registered | China 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35

AND DESIGN (People's Int, 41

Republic) Int., 42

Int, 45
Int.

FOURSQUARE | J00.2011.023028 | IDM000407416 Registered | Indonesia 10-Jun-2011 | 18-Feb-2014 | 35 Int.

AND DESIGN

FOURSQUARE | J00.2011.023029 | IDM000407411 Registered | Indonesia 10-Jun-2011 | 18-Feb-2014 | 41 Int.

AND DESIGN

FOURSQUARE | J00.2011.023030 | IDM000407412 Registered | Indonesia 10-Jun-2011 | 18-Feb-2014 | 42 Int.

AND DESIGN

FOURSQUARE | J00.2011.023031 | IDM000407407 Registered | Indonesia 10-Jun-2011 | 18-Feb-2014 | 45 Int.

AND DESIGN

FOURSQUARE | A0024938 1091159 Registered | European 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35

AND DESIGN Community Int, 41
Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.

FOURSQUARE | 301942146 301942146 Registered | Hong Kong | 10-Jun-2011 | 28-Feb-2012 | 09 Int., 35

AND DESIGN Int, 41
Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0647




FOURSQUARE | J00.2011.023025 | IDM000409443 Registered | Indonesia 10-Jun-2011 | 12-Mar- 09 Int.

AND DESIGN 2014

FOURSQUARE | A0024938 1091159 Registered | Israel 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35

AND DESIGN Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.

FOURSQUARE | 2157927 Abandoned | India 10-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35

AND DESIGN Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.

FOURSQUARE | 2011-359024 1091159 Registered | Japan 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35

AND DESIGN Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.

FOURSQUARE | A0024938 1091159 Registered | Korea, 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35

AND DESIGN Republic of Int, 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.

FOURSQUARE | 1185614 1282276 Registered | Mexico 10-Jun-2011 | 27-Apr-2012 | 35 Int.

AND DESIGN

FOURSQUARE | 1185580 1251335 Registered | Mexico 10-Jun-2011 | 10-Jun-2011 | 41 Int.

AND DESIGN

FOURSQUARE | 1185587 1251338 Registered | Mexico 10-Jun-2011 | 10-Jun-2011 | 42 Int.

AND DESIGN

FOURSQUARE | 1185581 1280143 Registered | Mexico 10-Jun-2011 | 18-Apr-2012 | 45 Int.

AND DESIGN

FOURSQUARE | 1185590 1251339 Registered | Mexico 10-Jun-2011 | 10-Jun-2011 | 09 Int.

AND DESIGN

FOURSQUARE | A0024938 1091159 Registered | Norway 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35

AND DESIGN Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.

FOURSQUARE | 843653 843653 Registered | New 10-Jun-2011 | 25-Feb-2012 | 09 Int., 35

AND DESIGN Zealand Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.

FOURSQUARE | 3093918 2527769 Registered | Argentina 10-Jun-2011 | 27-Sep-2012 | 35 Int.

AND DESIGN

FOURSQUARE | 3093919 2527770 Registered | Argentina 10-Jun-2011 | 27-Sep-2012 | 41 Int.

AND DESIGN

FOURSQUARE | 3093921 2527728 Registered | Argentina 10-Jun-2011 | 27-Sep-2012 | 42 Int.

AND DESIGN

FOURSQUARE | 3093923 2527727 Registered | Argentina 10-Jun-2011 | 27-Sep-2012 | 45 Int.

AND DESIGN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0648




FOURSQUARE | A0024938 1091159 Registered | Russian 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35
AND DESIGN Federation Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
FOURSQUARE | 2011/14101 2011/14101 Registered | South 10-Jun-2011 | 31-Oct-2014 | 35 Int.
AND DESIGN Africa
FOURSQUARE | 2011/14102 2011/14102 Registered | South 10-Jun-2011 | 10-Dec-2010 | 41 Int.
AND DESIGN Africa
FOURSQUARE | 2011/14103 2011/14103 Registered | South 10-Jun-2011 | 10-Dec-2010 | 42 Int.
AND DESIGN Africa
FOURSQUARE | 2011/14104 2011/14104 Registered | South 10-Jun-2011 | 10-Dec-2010 | 45 Int.
AND DESIGN Africa
FOURSQUARE [ T1114006G T1114006G Registered | Singapore 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35
AND DESIGN Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
FOURSQUARE | 2011/81407 1091159 Registered | Turkey 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35
AND DESIGN Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
FOURSQUARE | A0024938 1091159 Registered | Int'l 9-Jun-2011 9-Jun-2011 09 Int., 35
AND DESIGN Registration Int, 41
- Madrid Int., 42
Protocol Int., 45
Only Int.
FOURSQUARE | 2011/14100 2011/14100 Registered | South 10-Jun-2011 | 10-Dec-2010 | 09 Int.
AND DESIGN Africa
CROWN A0025109 1094111 Registered | Armenia 24-Jun-2011 | 24-Jun-2011 | 41 Int., 45
DESIGN Int.
CROWN 3096550 Abandoned | Argentina 23-Jun-2011 41 Int.
DESIGN
CROWN 1456935 1094111 Registered | Australia 24-Jun-2011 | 24-Jun-2011 | 41 Int., 45
DESIGN Int.
CROWN 831102373 831102373 Registered | Brazil 28-Jun-2011 | 2-Sep-2014 | 45 Int.
DESIGN
CROWN 831102365 831102365 Registered | Brazil 28-Jun-2011 | 2-Sep-2014 | 41 Int.
DESIGN
CROWN 1532967 841331 Registered | Canada 22-Jun-2011 | 28-Jan-2013 | 41 Int., 45
DESIGN Int.
CROWN A0025109 1094111 Registered | Switzerland | 24-Jun-2011 | 24-Jun-2011 | 41 Int., 45
DESIGN Int.
CROWN 1094111 Registered | China 24-Jun-2011 | 24-Jun-2011 | 45 Int.
DESIGN (People's
Republic)
CROWN J00.2011.025820 | IDM000407246 Registered | Indonesia 28-Jun-2011 | 18-Feb-2014 | 45 Int.
DESIGN
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0649




CROWN A0025109 1094111 Registered | European 24-Jun-2011 | 24-Jun-2011 | 41 Int., 45
DESIGN Community Int.
CROWN 301952785 301952785 Registered | Hong Kong | 22-Jun-2011 | 22-Jun-2011 | 41 Int., 45
DESIGN Int.
CROWN J00.2011.025821 | IDM000407238 | Registered | Indonesia 28-Jun-2011 | 18-Feb-2014 | 41 Int.
DESIGN
CROWN A0025109 1094111 Registered | Israel 24-Jun-2011 | 24-Jun-2011 | 41 Int., 45
DESIGN Int.
CROWN 2166130 2166130 Registered | India 28-Jun-2011 | 27-Jun-2011 | 41 Int., 45
DESIGN Int.
CROWN 2011-359929 1094111 Registered | Japan 24-Jun-2011 | 24-Jun-2011 | 41 Int., 45
DESIGN Int.
CROWN A0025109 1094111 Registered | Korea, 24-Jun-2011 | 24-Jun-2011 | 41 Int., 45
DESIGN Republic of Int.
CROWN 1190551 1280149 Registered | Mexico 29-Jun-2011 | 18-Apr-2012 | 45 Int.
DESIGN
CROWN 1190548 1246206 Registered | Mexico 29-Jun-2011 | 20-Oct-2011 | 41 Int.
DESIGN
CROWN A0025109 1094111 Registered | Norway 24-Jun-2011 | 24-Jun-2011 | 41 Int., 45
DESIGN Int.
CROWN 844306 844306 Registered | New 22-Jun-2011 | 22-Dec-2011 | 41 Int., 45
DESIGN Zealand Int.
CROWN 3096551 2773084 Registered | Argentina 23-Jun-2011 | 9-Dec-2015 | 45 Int.
DESIGN
CROWN A0025109 1094111 Registered | Russian 24-Jun-2011 | 24-Jun-2011 | 41 Int., 45
DESIGN Federation Int.
CROWN 2011/15298 2011/15298 Registered | South 23-Jun-2011 | 29-Dec-2010 | 45 Int.
DESIGN Africa
CROWN T1115508] T1115508] Registered | Singapore 24-Jun-2011 | 24-Jun-2011 | 41 Int., 45
DESIGN Int.
CROWN 2011/106007 2011/106007 Registered | Turkey 24-Jun-2011 | 24-Jun-2011 | 41 Int., 45
DESIGN Int.
CROWN A0025109 1094111 Registered | Int'l 24-Jun-2011 | 24-Jun-2011 | 41 Int., 45
DESIGN Registration Int.

- Madrid

Protocol

Only
CROWN 2011/15297 2011/15297 Registered | South 23-Jun-2011 | 29-Dec-2010 | 41 Int.
DESIGN Africa
CHECK IN | A0029382 1140768 Registered | Armenia 19-Apr-2012 | 19-Apr-2012 | 41 Int., 42
DIAMOND Int.
LOGO
CHECK IN | 3161718 2591959 Registered | Argentina 2-May-2012 | 13-Sep-2013 | 41 Int.
DIAMOND
LOGO
CHECK IN | 3161719 2595672 Registered | Argentina 2-May-2012 | 30-Sep-2013 | 42 Int.
DIAMOND
LOGO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0650




CHECK IN | 1533302 1140768 Registered | Australia 19-Apr-2012 | 19-Apr-2012 | 41 Int., 42
DIAMOND Int.
LOGO
CHECK IN | 840119542 840119542 Registered | Brazil 9-May-2012 | 27-Oct-2015 | 41 Int.
DIAMOND
LOGO
CHECK IN | 840119526 840119526 Registered | Brazil 9-May-2012 | 28-Apr-2015 | 42 Int.
DIAMOND
LOGO
CHECK IN | 1574217 TMA860415 Registered | Canada 20-Apr-2012 | 17-Sep-2013 | 02 CA-
DIAMOND Services
LOGO
CHECK IN | A0029382 1140768 Registered | Switzerland | 19-Apr-2012 | 19-Apr-2012 | 41 Int., 42
DIAMOND Int.
LOGO
CHECK IN | A0029382 1140768 Registered | China 19-Apr-2012 | 19-Apr-2012 | 41 Int., 42
DIAMOND (People's Int.
LOGO Republic)
CHECK IN | A0029382 1140768 Registered | European 19-Apr-2012 | 19-Apr-2012 | 41 Int., 42
DIAMOND Community Int.
LOGO
CHECK IN | 302228670 302228670 Registered | Hong Kong | 20-Apr-2012 | 15-Apr-2013 | 41 Int., 42
DIAMOND Int.
LOGO
CHECK IN | J00.2012.021238 | IDM000448622 | Registered | Indonesia 4-May-2012 | 26-Jan-2015 | 41 Int.
DIAMOND
LOGO
CHECK IN | J00.2012.021235 | IDM000448619 | Registered | Indonesia 4-May-2012 | 26-Jan-2015 | 42 Int.
DIAMOND
LOGO
CHECK IN | A0029382 1140768 Registered | Israel 19-Apr-2012 | 19-Apr-2012 | 41 Int., 42
DIAMOND Int.
LOGO
CHECK IN | 2327464 2327464 Registered | India 7-May-2012 | 7-May-2012 | 41 Int., 42
DIAMOND Int.
LOGO
CHECK IN | 2012-361535 1140768 Registered | Japan 19-Apr-2012 | 19-Apr-2012 | 41 Int., 42
DIAMOND Int.
LOGO
CHECK IN | A0029382 1140768 Registered | Korea, 19-Apr-2012 | 19-Apr-2012 | 41 Int., 42
DIAMOND Republic of Int.
LOGO
CHECK IN | 1268530 1310748 Registered | Mexico 24-Apr-2012 | 11-Sep-2012 | 41 Int.
DIAMOND
LOGO
CHECK IN | 1268533 1364560 Registered | Mexico 24-Apr-2012 | 29-Apr-2013 | 42 Int.
DIAMOND
LOGO
CHECK IN | 2012006669 2012006669 Registered | Malaysia 20-Apr-2012 | 9-Nov-2011 | 41 Int.
DIAMOND
LOGO
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0651




CHECK IN | 2012006670 2012006670 Registered | Malaysia 20-Apr-2012 | 9-Nov-2011 | 42 Int.
DIAMOND
LOGO
CHECK IN | A0029382 1140768 Registered | Norway 19-Apr-2012 | 19-Apr-2012 | 41 Int., 42
DIAMOND Int.
LOGO
CHECK IN | 957644 957644 Registered | New 23-Apr-2012 | 30-Apr-2013 | 41 Int., 42
DIAMOND Zealand Int.
LOGO
CHECK IN | A0029382 1140768 Registered | Russian 19-Apr-2012 | 19-Apr-2012 | 41 Int., 42
DIAMOND Federation Int.
LOGO
CHECK IN | T12198991 1140768 Registered | Singapore 19-Apr-2012 | 19-Apr-2012 | 41 Int., 42
DIAMOND Int.
LOGO
CHECK IN | 844723 SM61410 Registered | Thailand 30-Apr-2012 | 30-Apr-2012 | 41 Int.
DIAMOND
LOGO
CHECK IN | 844724 SM61408 Registered | Thailand 30-Apr-2012 | 30-Apr-2012 | 42 Int.
DIAMOND
LOGO
CHECK IN | 2013/01940 1140768 Registered | Turkey 19-Apr-2012 | 19-Apr-2012 | 41 Int., 42
DIAMOND Int.
LOGO
CHECK IN | 101024888 1623560 Registered | Taiwan 8-May-2012 | 16-Jan-2014 | 41 Int., 42
DIAMOND Int.
LOGO
CHECK IN | A0029382 1140768 Registered | Int'l 19-Apr-2012 | 19-Apr-2012 | 41 Int., 42
DIAMOND Registration Int.
LOGO - Madrid
Protocol
Only
CHECK IN | 2012/10249 2012/10249 Registered | South 20-Apr-2012 | 26-Sep-2014 | 41 Int.
DIAMOND Africa
LOGO
CHECK IN | 2012/10250 2012/10250 Registered | South 20-Apr-2012 | 26-Sep-2014 | 42 Int.
DIAMOND Africa
LOGO
FOURSQUARE | 8187667 8187667 Registered | China 8-Apr-2010 | 14-Apr-2011 | 09 Int.
(People's
Republic)
SWARM A0043290 20151311 Registered | Armenia 16-Jun-2014 | 16-Jun-2014 | 09 Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM 3332867 2731504 Registered | Argentina 12-Jun-2014 | 5-Jun-2015 09 Int.
SWARM 3332868 2739940 Registered | Argentina 12-Jun-2014 | 13-Jul-2015 | 41 Int.
SWARM 3332870 2731503 Registered | Argentina 12-Jun-2014 | 5-Jun-2015 42 Int.
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0652




SWARM 3332872 2731502 Registered | Argentina 12-Jun-2014 | 5-Jun-2015 45 Int.
SWARM A0043290 1652620 Registered | Australia 16-Jun-2014 | 16-Jun-2014 | 09 Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM 907931421 907931421 Registered | Brazil 7-Jul-2014 17-Jan-2017 | 09 Int.
SWARM 907931537 907931537 Registered | Brazil 7-Jul-2014 17-Jan-2017 | 41 Int.
SWARM 907931600 907931600 Registered | Brazil 7-Jul-2014 17-Jan-2017 | 42 Int.
SWARM 907931669 907931669 Registered | Brazil 7-Jul-2014 17-Jan-2017 | 45 Int.
SWARM 1681154 TMA 974894 Registered | Canada 13-Jun-2014 | 4-Jul-2017 01 CA-
Wares, 02
CA-
Services
SWARM A0043290 1219200 Registered | Switzerland | 16-Jun-2014 | 16-Jun-2014 | 09 Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM 1115557 1144143 Registered | Chile 18-Jul-2014 | 5-Dec-2014 | 09 Int.
SWARM 1115555 1158645 Registered | Chile 18-Jul-2014 | 6-Mar-2015 | 41 Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM 1219200 1219200 Registered | China 16-Jun-2014 | 16-Jun-2014 | 09 Int., 41
(People's Int, 45
Republic) Int.
SWARM Pending European 16-Jun-2014 09 Int., 41
Community Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM 303033800 303033800 Registered | Hong Kong | 13-Jun-2014 | 13-Jun-2014 | 09 Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM D002014033741 | IDM000547226 | Registered | Indonesia 17-Jul-2014 | 26-Sep-2016 | 09 Int.
SWARM J002014033740 IDMO000551546 | Registered | Indonesia 17-Jul-2014 | 23-May- 41 Int.
2017
SWARM J002014033744 IDMO000551675 | Registered | Indonesia 17-Jul-2014 | 14-Nov- 42 Int.
2016
SWARM J002014033746 Published | Indonesia 17-Jul-2014 45 Int.
SWARM 271211 1219200 Registered | Israel 16-Jun-2014 | 16-Jun-2014 | 09 Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0653




SWARM 2860214 1219200 Registered | India 16-Jun-2014 | 16-Jun-2014 | 09 Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM A0043290 1219200 Registered | Japan 16-Jun-2014 | 16-Jun-2014 | 09 Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM A0043290 1219200 Registered | Korea, 16-Jun-2014 | 16-Jun-2014 | 09 Int., 41
Republic of Int, 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM 1540217 1219200 Registered | Mexico 16-Jun-2014 | 16-Jun-2014 | 09 Int.
SWARM 1540218 Abandoned | Mexico 16-Jun-2014 41 Int.
SWARM 1540220 Abandoned | Mexico 16-Jun-2014 45 Int.
SWARM 2014006726 2014006726 Registered | Malaysia 17-Jun-2014 | 26-Aug- 09 Int.
2015
SWARM 2014006725 2014006725 Registered | Malaysia 17-Jun-2014 | 31-Jan-2014 | 41 Int.
SWARM 2014006724 2014006724 Registered | Malaysia 17-Jun-2014 | 31-Jan-2014 | 42 Int.
SWARM 2014006723 2014006723 Registered | Malaysia 17-Jun-2014 | 31-Jan-2014 | 45 Int.
SWARM A0043290 1219200 Registered | Norway 16-Jun-2014 | 16-Jun-2014 | 09 Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM A0043290 1219200 Registered | New 16-Jun-2014 | 16-Jun-2014 | 09 Int., 41
Zealand Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM A0043290 1219200 Registered | Russian 16-Jun-2014 | 16-Jun-2014 | 09 Int., 41
Federation Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM A0043290 T1416679B Registered | Singapore 16-Jun-2014 | 16-Jun-2014 | 09 Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM 941621 Pending Thailand 18-Jun-2014 09 Int.
SWARM 941622 SM71172 Registered | Thailand 18-Jun-2014 | 18-Jun-2014 | 41 Int.
SWARM 941623 SM73200 Registered | Thailand 18-Jun-2014 | 18-Jun-2014 | 42 Int.
SWARM 941624 171109423 Registered | Thailand 18-Jun-2014 | 18-Jun-2014 | 45 Int.
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0654




SWARM A0043290 2015-OE-427740 | Registered | Turkey 16-Jun-2014 | 16-Jun-2014 | 09 Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM 103034001 1703884 Registered | Taiwan 17-Jun-2014 | 16-Apr-2015 | 09 Int., 41
Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM A0043290 1219200 Registered | Int'l 16-Jun-2014 | 16-Jun-2014 | 09 Int., 41
Registration Int., 42
- Madrid Int., 45
Protocol Int.
Only
SWARM 2014/15593 2014/15593 Registered | South 19-Jun-2014 | 27-Feb-2017 | 09 Int.
Africa
SWARM 2014/15594 2014/15594 Registered | South 19-Jun-2014 | 27-Feb-2017 | 41 Int.
Africa
SWARM 2014/15595 2014/15595 Registered | South 19-Jun-2014 | 27-Feb-2017 | 42 Int.
Africa
SWARM 2014/15596 2014/15596 Registered | South 19-Jun-2014 | 1-Mar-2017 | 45 Int.
Africa
SWARM A0045073 AM/GP20151441 | Registered | Armenia 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 09 Int., 41
LOGO Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM 3355919 2750302 Registered | Argentina 23-Sep-2014 | 7-Sep-2015 | 09 Int.
LOGO
SWARM 3355920 2750303 Registered | Argentina 23-Sep-2014 | 7-Sep-2015 | 41 Int.
LOGO
SWARM 3355921 2750304 Registered | Argentina 23-Sep-2014 | 7-Sep-2015 42 Int.
LOGO
SWARM 3355922 2750305 Registered | Argentina 23-Sep-2014 | 7-Sep-2015 | 45 Int.
LOGO
SWARM A0045073 1667204 Registered | Australia 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 09 Int., 41
LOGO Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM 908436980 908436980 Registered | Brazil 13-Oct-2014 | 28-Mar- 09 Int.
LOGO 2017
SWARM 908437013 908437013 Registered | Brazil 13-Oct-2014 | 28-Mar- 41 Int.
LOGO 2017
SWARM 908437056 908437056 Registered | Brazil 13-Oct-2014 | 28-Mar- 42 Int.
LOGO 2017
SWARM 908437064 908437064 Registered | Brazil 13-Oct-2014 | 28-Mar- 45 Int.
LOGO 2017
SWARM 1696191 TMA998756 Registered | Canada 1-Oct-2014 | 11-Jun-2018 | 01  CA-
LOGO Wares, 02
CA-
Services
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0655




SWARM 1230400 Registered | Switzerland | 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 09 Int., 41
LOGO Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM 1126743 1165339 Registered | Chile 9-Oct-2014 | 8-May-2015 | 09 Int.
LOGO
SWARM 1126742 1173537 Registered | Chile 9-Oct-2014 | 27-Jul-2015 | 41 Int., 42
LOGO Int., 45
Int.
SWARM A0045073 1230400 Registered | China 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 09 Int., 41
LOGO (People's Int., 42
Republic) Int., 45
Int.
SWARM A0045073 1230400 Registered | European 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 09 Int., 41
LOGO Community Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM 303137652 303137652 Registered | Hong Kong | 17-Sep-2014 | 17-Sep-2014 | 09 Int., 41
LOGO Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM D002014046662 | IDM000555146 | Registered | Indonesia 13-Oct-2014 09 Int.
LOGO
SWARM J002014046663 IDM000570828 | Registered | Indonesia 13-Oct-2014 41 Int.
LOGO
SWARM J002014046659 IDM000570727 | Registered | Indonesia 13-Oct-2014 42 Int.
LOGO
SWARM J002014046657 IDM000570726 | Registered | Indonesia 13-Oct-2014 45 Int.
LOGO
SWARM 1230400 Registered | Israel 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 09 Int., 41
LOGO Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM 2915928 1230400 Registered | India 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 09 Int., 41
LOGO Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM A0045073 1230400 Registered | Japan 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 09 Int., 41
LOGO Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM A0045073 1230400 Registered | Korea, 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 09 Int., 41
LOGO Republic of Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
SWARM 1568546 1230400 Registered | Mexico 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 09 Int.
LOGO (CLASS
9)
SWARM 1568547 1230400 Registered | Mexico 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 41 Int.
LOGO (CLASS
41)
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0656




SWARM 1568548 1230400 Registered | Mexico 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 42 Int.
LOGO (CLASS
42)
SWARM 1568549 1230400 Registered | Mexico 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 45 Int.
LOGO (CLASS
45)
SWARM 2014010693 2014010693 Registered | Malaysia 23-Sep-2014 | 30-Apr-2014 | 09 Int.
LOGO
SWARM 2014010694 2014010694 Registered | Malaysia 23-Sep-2014 | 4-Nov-2015 | 41 Int.
LOGO
SWARM 2014010695 2014010695 Registered | Malaysia 23-Sep-2014 | 30-Apr-2014 | 42 Int.
LOGO
SWARM 2014010692 2014010692 Registered | Malaysia 30-Apr-2014 | 30-Apr-2014 | 45 Int.
LOGO
SWARM A0045073 1230400 Registered | Norway 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 09 Int., 41
LOGO Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.
SWARM A0045073 1011830 Registered | New 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 09 Int., 41
LOGO Zealand Int., 42
Int, 45
Int.
SWARM 1230400 Registered | Russian 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 09 Int., 41
LOGO Federation Int., 42
Int, 45
Int.
SWARM A0045073 40201500211X Registered | Singapore 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 09 Int., 41
LOGO Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.
SWARM 955595 161109942 Registered | Thailand 23-Sep-2014 | 23-Sep-2014 | 09 Int.
LOGO
SWARM 955596 SM73297 Registered | Thailand 23-Sep-2014 | 23-Sep-2014 | 41 Int.
LOGO
SWARM 955597 SM73298 Registered | Thailand 23-Sep-2014 | 23-Sep-2014 | 42 Int.
LOGO
SWARM 955598 161108297 Registered | Thailand 23-Sep-2014 | 23-Sep-2014 | 45 Int.
LOGO
SWARM A0045073 2015-OE-443448 | Registered | Turkey 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 09 Int., 41
LOGO Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.
SWARM 103053966 1701063 Registered | Taiwan 18-Sep-2014 | 1-Apr-2015 | 09 Int., 41
LOGO Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.
SWARM A0045073 1230400 Registered | Int'l 16-Sep-2014 | 16-Sep-2014 | 09 Int., 41
LOGO Registration Int., 42
- Madrid Int, 45
Protocol Int.
Only
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0657




SWARM 2014/25874 Pending South 23-Sep-2014 09 Int.
LOGO Africa
SWARM 2014/25875 Pending South 23-Sep-2014 41 Int.
LOGO Africa
SWARM 2014/25876 Pending South 23-Sep-2014 42 Int.
LOGO Africa
SWARM 2014/25879 Pending South 23-Sep-2014 45 Int.
LOGO Africa
STYLIZED F 1257815 Registered | Armenia 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 09 Int., 35
2014 2014 Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.
STYLIZED F 3370249 2761736 Registered | Argentina 25-Nov- 19-Oct-2015 | 09 Int.
2014
STYLIZED F 3370250 2761737 Registered | Argentina 25-Nov- 19-Oct-2015 | 35 Int.
2014
STYLIZED F 3370251 2761738 Registered | Argentina 25-Nov- 19-Oct-2015 | 42 Int.
2014
STYLIZED F 3370252 2761446 Registered | Argentina 25-Nov- 19-Oct-2015 | 45 Int.
2014
STYLIZED F 1710592 1710592 Registered | Australia 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 09 Int., 35
2014 2014 Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.
STYLIZED F 908675780 908675780 Registered | Brazil 27-Nov- 6-Jun-2017 09 Int.
2014
STYLIZED F 908675836 908675836 Registered | Brazil 24-Nov- 6-Jun-2017 35 Int.
2014
STYLIZED F 908675879 908675879 Registered | Brazil 27-Nov- 6-Jun-2017 42 Int.
2014
STYLIZED F 908675925 908675925 Registered | Brazil 27-Nov- 6-Jun-2017 45 Int.
2014
STYLIZED F 1702781 TMA983719 Registered | Canada 14-Nov- 27-Oct-2017 | 01  CA-
2014 Wares, 02
CA-
Services
STYLIZED F 1257815 Registered | Switzerland | 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 09 Int., 35
2014 2014 Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.
STYLIZED F 1133238 1176647 Registered | Chile 27-Nov- 25-Aug- 09 Int., 35
2014 2015 Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.
STYLIZED F Inactive Chile
STYLIZED F 1257815 Registered | China 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 09 Int., 35
(People's 2014 2014 Int, 42
Republic) Int., 45
Int.
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0658




STYLIZED F 1257815 Registered | European 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 09 Int., 35
Community | 2014 2014 Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.
STYLIZED F 303200327 303200327 Registered | Hong Kong | 13-Nov- 13-Nov- 09 Int., 35
2014 2014 Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.
STYLIZED F D002014057478 | IDM000563465 Registered | Indonesia 12-Dec- 20-Feb-2017 | 09 Int.
2014
STYLIZED F J002014057476 Published | Indonesia 12-Dec- 35 Int.
2014
STYLIZED F J002014057474 Published | Indonesia 12-Dec- 42 Int.
2014
STYLIZED F J002014057472 IDMO000581317 Registered | Indonesia 12-Dec- 45 Int.
2014
STYLIZED F 1257815 Registered | Israel 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 09 Int., 35
2014 2014 Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.
STYLIZED F 3105207 1257815 Registered | India 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 09 Int., 35
2014 2014 Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.
STYLIZED F 1257815 Registered | Japan 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 09 Int., 35
2014 2014 Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.
STYLIZED F 1257815 Registered | Korea, 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 09 Int., 35
Republic of | 2014 2014 Int., 42
Int, 45
Int.
STYLIZED 1641812 1643589 Registered | Mexico 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 09 Int.
(CLASS 9) 2014 2014
STYLIZED 1641813 1749919 Registered | Mexico 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 35 Int.
(CLASS 35) 2014 2014
STYLIZED 1641814 Registered | Mexico 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 42 Int.
(CLASS 42) 2014 2014
STYLIZED 1643591 Registered | Mexico 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 45 Int.
(CLASS 45) 2014 2014
STYLIZED F 2014012641 2014012641 Registered | Malaysia 13-Nov- 5-Jan-2016 09 Int.
2014
STYLIZED F 2014012642 2014012642 Registered | Malaysia 13-Nov- 22-Jul-2014 | 35 Int.
2014
STYLIZED F 2014012640 2014012640 Registered | Malaysia 13-Nov- 31-Dec-2015 | 42 Int.
2014
STYLIZED F 2014012643 2014012643 Registered | Malaysia 13-Nov- 31-Dec-2015 | 45 Int.
2014
STYLIZED F 1257815 Registered | Norway 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 09 Int., 35
2014 2014 Int, 42
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0659




Int., 45
Int.
STYLIZED F 1024550 1024550 Registered | New 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 09 Int., 35
Zealand 2014 2014 Int, 42
Int., 45
Int.
STYLIZED F 1257815 Registered | Russian 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 09 Int., 35
Federation | 2014 2014 Int, 42
Int., 45
Int.
STYLIZED F 1257815 Registered | Singapore 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 09 Int., 35
2014 2014 Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
STYLIZED F 962832 161100833 Registered | Thailand 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 09 Int.
2014 2014
STYLIZED F 962833 161104529 Registered | Thailand 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 35 Int.
2014 2014
STYLIZED F 962834 161103425 Registered | Thailand 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 42 Int.
2014 2014
STYLIZED F 962835 161105424 Registered | Thailand 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 45 Int.
2014 2014
STYLIZED F 2015/68651 1257815 Registered | Turkey 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 09 Int., 35
2014 2014 Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
STYLIZED F 103065567 1727150 Registered | Taiwan 14-Nov- 1-Sep-2015 | 09 Int., 35
2014 Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
STYLIZED F A0046473 1257815 Registered | Int'l 18-Nov- 18-Nov- 09 Int., 35
Registration | 2014 2014 Int., 42
- Madrid Int., 45
Protocol Int.
Only
STYLIZED F 2014/31010 Published | South 13-Nov- 09 Int.
Africa 2014
STYLIZED F 2014/31071 Published | South 13-Nov- 35 Int.
Africa 2014
STYLIZED F 2014/31072 Published | South 13-Nov- 42 Int.
Africa 2014
STYLIZED F 2014/31073 Published | South 13-Nov- 45 Int.
Africa 2014
FIND YOUR Abandoned | Germany 15-Jan-2015 09 Int., 35
PLACE Int., 42
Int., 45
Int.
FIND YOUR | A0047658 1269975 Abandoned | European 15-Jan-2015 | 15-Jan-2015 | 09 Int., 35
PLACE Community Int, 42
Int., 45
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0660




Int.
FIND YOUR 1269975 Abandoned | Spain 15-Jan-2015 | 15-Jan-2015 | 09 Int., 35
PLACE Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.
FIND YOUR 1269975 Abandoned | France 15-Jan-2015 | 15-Jan-2015 | 09 Int., 35
PLACE Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.
FIND YOUR | A0047658 1269975 Abandoned | Int'l 15-Jan-2015 | 15-Jan-2015 | 09 Int., 35
PLACE Registration Int, 42
- Madrid Int, 45
Protocol Int.
Only
PINPOINT 14664941 Abandoned | European 12-Oct-2015 35 Int.
Community
PINPOINT 2015/82316 Abandoned | Turkey 12-Oct-2015 35 Int.
SWARM 1415572 TMAS841218 Registered | Canada 23-Oct-2008 | 25-Jan-2013 | 01  CA-
Wares, 02
CA-
Services
SWARM 008885543 008885543 Registered | European 16-Feb-2010 | 18-Feb-2011 | 09 Int., 16
Community Int.
SWARMITE 1349426 TMA811884 Registered | Canada 30-May- 17-Nov- 01 CA-
2007 2011 Wares, 02
CA-
Services
FOURSQUARE | 1038825 1038825 Registered | New 8-Mar-2016 | 2-Oct-2018 | 09 Int., 35
Zealand Int., 41
Int, 42
Int, 45
Int.
SWARM 015635857 015635857 Registered | European 12-Jul-2016 | 5-Apr-2018 | 09 Int., 35
(Stylized) Community Int.
PINPOINT BY | 016577793 016577793 Registered | European 10-Apr-2017 | 11-Aug- 35 Int.
FOURSQUARE Community 2017
PINPOINT BY [ 2017/32666 2017/32666 Registered | Turkey 10-Apr-2017 | 12-Oct-2017 | 35 int.
FOURSQUARE
PINPOINT BY [ 00003223969 00003223969 Registered | United 10-Apr-2017 | 10-Apr-2017 | 35 int.
FOURSQUARE Kingdom
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/23/2020

REEL: 006897 FRAME: 0661




